.

Page	Docket No. <u>RD-26,025</u>
ORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Alok Mani Srivastava Holly Ann Comanzo Laurence -NMN- Bigio William Winder Beers Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: Mar 22, 2000 Mar 22, 2000 Mar 22, 2000 Mar 22, 2000 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
<u>Mar 14, 2000</u> Mar 21, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap is <u>Mar 22, 2000</u> Mar 22, 2000 Mar 14, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/466,009	Mar 21, 2000 B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bidg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O. Box 8</u>	 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: <u>One Rescarch Circle</u> City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u> DO NOT U	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
a true copy of the original document. <u>Tyler Maddry</u> Name of Person Signing	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is Mady 3 2.3 00 Signature Signature Signature Signature of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Image: Signature Image: Signature
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information t	Patents and Trademarks

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0838

8/93

Page	2 of 2 Docket No. <u>RD-26,025</u>
FORM PTO 1595 RECORDATION FO 1-31-92 PATENT	RM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
 Name of conveying party(ies): Thomas Frederick Soules Emoke -NMN- Abasari Additional name(a) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date:	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new ap i Mar 20, 2000 Mar 3, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) 	plication, the execution date of the application B. Patent No.(s)
09/466,009 Additional numbers attain	ched? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>General Electric Company</u> Internal Address: <u>CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59</u> <u>Bidg. K-1, Salamone</u> <u>P.O, Box 8</u> Street Address: <u>One Research Circle</u>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41
City: <u>Schenectady</u> State: <u>NY</u> ZIP: <u>12301</u>	
DO NOT L	ISE THIS SPACE
Name of Person Signing Total number OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Do Not of Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	Signature Signature er of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document Setach this portion to: Patents and Trademarks S

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0839

MAR 23 2000 10:28 FR GE CORPRATE R/D	518 387 6110 TO 87033065995 P.04/07
	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,025
consideration of One Dollar and Other good and valuable co	onsideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
Alok Mani Srivastava	of Niskayuna, New York
Holly Ann Comanzo	of Schenectady, New York
Laurence (NMN) Bigio	of University Heights, Ohio
William Winder Beers	of Chesterland, Ohio
Thomas Frederick Soules	of Richmond Heights, Ohio
Emoke -NMN- Abasari	of Budapest, Hungary
Emoke -Nimin- Abasan	of
	of
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for United	
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify	States patent /99 n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, / resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division ind generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	States patent '99 n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will com facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alck</u> Mam Snirastan
nvented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confiacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	States patent 99 n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees and in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its roper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successo consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alck</u> Mam Snirastan
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009 , filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr March 22, 2000 Date	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alck</u> Mam Snirastan
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009 , filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patherefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will confacts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alck</u> Mam Snirastan
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009 , filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr <u>March 22, 2000</u> Date State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>J277</u> day of <u>March</u> Alok Mani Srivastava	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and attents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division: and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alok Mami Srivastava</u> Alok Mani Srivastava <u>Alok Mani Srivastava</u>
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009 , filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr <u>March 22, 2000</u> Date State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>J277</u> day of <u>March</u> Alok Mani Srivastava	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and attents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all division: and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alok Mami Srivastava</u> Alok Mani Srivastava <u>Alok Mani Srivastava</u>
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009 , filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con- facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr <u>March 22, 2000</u> Date State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u>J277</u> day of <u>March</u> Alok Mani Srivastava	States patent 99 n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and atents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alok Mami Srivastava</u> Alok Mani Srivastava
invented by me (us), as described in the application for United executed concurrently herewith, or U.S. Serial No.: 09/466,009, filed 12/17/ and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pa therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr March 22, 2000 Date State of NEW YORK	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and attents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alok Mami Strivastava</u> Alok Mani Srivastava <u>20 06</u> , before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who
■ U.S. Serial No.: <u>09/466,009</u> , filed <u>12/17/</u> and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor it continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue pat therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successor consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will con facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths a successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce pr <u>March 22, 2000</u> Date State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u> This <u></u> day of <u></u> An <u>ch</u> above-named <u></u> Alok Mani Srivastava executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledg free will for the purposes therein set forth.	States patent <u>199</u> n any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, y resulting from the filing of said United States application, and attents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting rs or assigns and agree that on request and without further nmunicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisiona and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its oper patent protection for said improvements in all countries. <u>Alok Mami Srivastava</u> Alok Mani Srivastava <u>20 06</u> , before me personally came the to me personally known as the individual who

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0840

MAR 23 2000 10:29 FR GE CORPRATE R/D

	Docket Number
ASSIGNMENT	RD-26,025
March 22,200 Mally a	un Comanzo
State of <u>NEW YORK</u>) SS: County of <u>SCHENECTADY</u>	
	2, before me personally came
the above-namedto	me personally known as the
the above-named	
Overfiled in Saratoga Co.	tary Public)
Seal My Commission Expires Nov. 11, 2000 (Not	7
Muchly 2000-	er begi
	rence (NMN) Bigio
Laurence (NMN) Bigio to individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to same of histher own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	L. Shearen
Seal My Comm. Expires 03-20-2000 C(No	otary Public)
	lliam Winder Beers
State of <u>CuvAHDGA</u>) SS:	
This <u>2157</u> day of <u>MARCH</u> , 20 <u>C</u>	0, before me personally came
the above-named William Winder Beerst individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged same of his/her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.	to me personally known as the to me that he/she executed the
KARIN L. SHEARER Notery Public, State of Onio Anin Seal My Comm. Expires 03-26-2000 (N	(orary Public)
	PATENT

Page 2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 010505 FRAME: 0841

MAR 23 2000 10:29 FF	<u> </u>	18 387 6110 TO 87033065995 P.06/07
Δ	SSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,025
A		
March 20	ر مەت ر	Thoros Frederick Soul
Date	<u></u>	Thomas Frederick Soules
State of OHIO) SS:	
Countrol Currahu	Kan)	$\frac{1}{2000}$, before me personally came
	, march	1 an $Q D$ before the personally came
This	day of///////////////////////////////	<u>/</u> , <u>20</u> , <u>56,6,6 mb perturn</u> ,
	I BAMAS EIEBELICK OUUN	
individual who execute	ed the foregoing assignment, where will for the purposes therein	to me personally later to the and the set forth.
same of his/her own II	ee will for the purposes therein KARIN L. SHEARER	
	Notary Public, State of Ohlo	Karin L. Spearer_
Seai	Compared Exbines dense around	(Notary Public)
Date	j.	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
		, 20, before me personally came
the above-named	ad the foregoing sectorment w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
same of his/her own f	ree will for the purposes therein	set forth.
Seal	_	(Notary Public)
Dat	te	
State of) SS:	
County of)	
• This	day of	, 20, before me personally came
the share normed		to me personally known as the
the above-named individual who execu	ted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named individual who execu		to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named individual who execu	ted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
the above-named individual who execu same of his/her own	ted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the how acknowledged to me that he/she executed the how set forth.
the above-named individual who execu	ted the foregoing assignment, w	to me personally known as the ho acknowledged to me that he/she executed the

ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number RD-26,025
03/ <u>03/</u> 00 Date	Guirle Aluni Emôke Abasári
Signed at <u>Budapest, Hungary</u> , this <u>3</u>	_day ofMARCH, 20 <u>00</u> ,
Witnessed by: <u>Juliano gont</u> Witness Signature & Date 03.03 2000. <u>Julianna Gyorma ti</u> Printed Name of Witness	Howah Andras 33.03.00 Witness Signature & Date, HORVATH ANORAS Printed Name of Witness